b) Commence negotiation and preparation of the agreement terms for the 
conveyance or quitclaiming of the easement. 

c) Submit the Agreement for the purchase and sale of the real property 
interest to the General Manager where the payment for said 
relinquished easement does not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000.00). Any Agreement for the purchase and sale of the 
real property interest where the payment for said relinquished 
easement exceeds One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) 
must be submitted to the OC San Board of Directors for approval. 

4. If the easement interest is determined to be excess and the request is 
recommended for further processing, OC San will require the interested 
party to deposit a minimum of $500.00 (the “Deposit”) for cost

[...]

conveyance documents will be prepared and finalized for execution. OC 
San’s Board of Directors (“Board”) will be notified of entry into the 
Agreement.  

Timeframe: minimum of 6 weeks for preparation of and finalizing the 
documents 

3. Where the payment for said relinquished easement exceeds One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), a Resolution and Board Agenda 
report regarding the approval of the Agreement are prepared and 
submitted to the Board.  The approval process generally takes one action 
by the Board; however, some situations may warrant taking at least two 
Board actions to complete the relinquishment process.